
   
 

    Hart Mediation & Consultancy 

Mediator Fee Schedule 2026 
  

Florida County Court Mediations: 

Hourly Rate: $100 per hour  /  Half-Day Rate: (up to 4 hours): $350 flat 

Florida Circuit Civil Mediations: 

Hourly Rate: $150 per hour  /  Half-Day Rate (up to 4 hours): $500 flat  /  Full-Day Rate (up to 8 hours): $1200 flat 

Private Mediations (Worldwide): 

Hourly Rate: $150 per hour  /  Half-Day Rate (up to 4 hours): $500 flat  /  Full-Day Rate (up to 8 hours): $1,200 flat 

Cost Sharing: 

All mediation fees and expenses are split 50/50 between the parties, unless otherwise agreed in writing. 

Normal Schedule: 

Half Day AM:  9 AM to 1 PM (EST) / Half Day PM:  1 PM to 5 PM (EST) 
Full day Mediation:  9 AM to 5 PM (EST) 

Travel and Location: 

• Zoom or telephonic mediations: No travel expenses charged 

• In-person mediations: Reasonable travel expenses reimbursed at actual cost (Outside of Brevard County) 

• Meeting space can be provided at cost; split 50/50 between the parties. 

Payment Terms: 

• Payment is due 24hrs, prior to the mediation date 

• Accepted payment methods: Cash, check, wire, physical gold/silver, or Zelle. 

• Checks can be made out to and mailed to: 

       Hart Mediation & Consultancy 

       P.O. Box 2 

       Sharpes, FL 32959 

• Do not mail cash or gold/silver 

• Zelle QR Code: 

 

Cancellation Policy: 
 If the mediation is canceled after it is confirmed, the following percentage of the mediation fee will be charged:  

• Cancellation 1 week prior to mediation: 50% 

• Cancellation 24hrs or less, prior to mediation: 100% 
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